PS53479525   page 1
March 10, 2026 8:55 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Install-from-below adjustable downlight for remodel or new construction applications
•	 Interchangeable optics: 8°, 12°, 10º–70º in 5° increments, and asymmetric patterns
•	 Available in 250 to 1700 lumens
•	 Offered in 90, 97, and 98 CRI
•	 Media holder accepts two lens media

March 10, 2026 8:55 PM
P3SQART
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: P3SQART09R259030DTR E3SQCBUSR1MW
Domestic
Preferences (8) Fixture
Lumens
(Nominal Lumens will vary depending on
selected color, CRI, driver and reflector finish)
Optics (1)(2) CRI / CCT Driver Voltage / Control
[blank]=Standard
BAA = Buy
American Act
TAA = Trade
Agreements Act
P3SQART =
3" Square 45°
Adjustable Accent,
Install-from-below
P3SQARTKE =
3" Square 35°
Adjustable Accent,
Install-from-below for
Knife edge rimless
plaster installations
(Order accessory
separately)
90/97/98 CRI
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm (Non-IC with 10° & 12°
optic)
Non-IC Rated
13 = 1300 lm
17 = 1700 lm (90/97 CRI)
D2W™ Dim-to-Warm (1)(2)
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
Non-IC Rated
09 = 900 lm
13 = 1300 lm
W2N™ Tunable White (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
BioUp™ Melanopic Lighting (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
[blank] = Order optic
separately (Available for ≥15°)
R08 = 8° (Offered in 250
lm; Requires DE010 or D5LT
driver) (3)
R10 = 10° (Offered for
250–900 lm) (3)
R12 = 12° (Offered ≤900 lm) (3)
R15 = 15°
R20 = 20°
R25 = 25°
R30 = 30°
R35 = 35°
R40 = 40°
R45 = 45°
R50 = 50°
R55 = 55°
R60 = 60°
R65 = 65°
R70 = 70° (select when using
wall wash reflector)
Asymmetric Elliptical
2R2040 = 20° x 40°
2R2050 = 20° x 50°

during rough-in)
PMFSQ3 = 3" Mounting frame for use in traditional framing and T-grid ceiling
Order Information
Notes:
1. Optic accommodates 2 media with 90, 97, and 98 CRI and 1 media with D2W™, W2N™, and BioUp™.
2. D2W™, W2N™, and BioUp™ are offered with ≥15° optics.
3. Optic must be specified with the housing for ≤12°
4. DMX fixtures default to full ON upon loss of DMX signal
5. Non-IC
Optics and Media Accessories
Optics Media Filters Lens Options
2R15SP = 15° Beam
2R20 = 20° Beam
2R25NFL = 25° Beam
2R30 = 30° Beam
2R35 = 35° Beam
2R40FL = 40° Beam
2R45 = 45° Beam
2R50 = 50° Beam
2R55WFL = 55° Beam
2R60 = 60° Beam
2R65 = 65° Beam
2R70 = 70° Beam
Asymmetric Elliptical
2R2040 = 20° x 40°
2R2050 = 20° x 50°
2R2060 = 20° x 60°
L112 = Red gel filter
L114 = Ultraviolet dichroic filter
L120 = Red dichroic filter
L121 = Amber dichroic filter
L122 = Yellow dichroic filter
L123 = Green dichroic filter
L124 = Daylight blue dichroic filter
L125 = Blue dichroic filter
L127 = Cosmetic (2700K) dichroic filter
L131 = Amber gel filter
L110N = Diffuse Sandblasted Lens
L111 = Soft Focus Lens
L113 = Prismatic Spread Lens
L115 = Linear Spread Lens
L100MB = Hex Cell Louver
PS53479525   page 4
March 10, 2026 8:55 PM
P3SQART
Product Specifications
 Module
•	 One-piece design installs from below the ceiling
using integral mounting clamps that tighten with a
#2 Phillips screwdriver, allowing for easy, precise
adjustment.
•	 Standard module designed to accommodate ceiling